9. Salary Classification All teachers shall be placed on the appropriate salary
schedule classification. Adjustments shall be made at the beginning of each
semester. (See Schedule A)

B. Tuition Reimbursement Employee tuition reimbursement shall be one hundred
seventy-five dollars ($175), per college credit, up to eight (8) credits per year.
Pre-approval from the Assistant Superintendent is required. Reimbursement for the
course or class will be provided within 30 days after proof of receiving credit is

received by the business office.